GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5136
ANSWERED ON:21.12.2000

HYDERABAD MASS RAPID TRANSPORTATION SYSTEM
Y.S. VIVEKANANDA REDDY

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the work on improving the existing suburban railway stations and the approach roads would b e started soon with Begumpet Station under the Hyderabad Mass Rapid Transportation System Project; and

(b) if so, the time by which the work on this Project is likely to be started and completed?
Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRIDIGVIJAY SINGH)

(a) A detailed survey for strengthening of existing railway infrastructure for operating suburban trains in twin cities of Hyderabad and Secunderabad is in progress. Specific places can be identified for improvement in the existing suburban railway system only after the Survey Report becomes available.

(b) Sanction and execution of the project would depend on receipt and acceptance of the report and requisite clearances being obtained.
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